GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4977
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31°" MARCH, 2017

ALL INDIAINSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY
4977. SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY ,UNANI,SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an All India Institute of Homoeopathy (AIlIH) to provide post graduate and doctoral education in homoeopathy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to set up such national level institutions to promote other Indian traditional medicine system;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and
(e) the follow up action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@ & (b): A National Institute of Homoeopathy at Narela, Delhi has been proposed as an extension of the existing Nationa Institute of Homoeopathy, Kolkata. The Institute inter-alia, will impart Post Graduate and Doctoral education in homoeopathy.

(c)to(e): Theother National level Institutions proposed are:-

(A Nationa Institute of Unani Medicine at Ghaziabad as an extension of the existing National Institute of Unani Medicine, Bangalore;

(@i1) An All Institute of Ayurveda, Y oga and Naturopathy at Goa as an extension of the All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi; and

(iii)A Nationa Institute of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy at Panchkula(Haryana) as an extension of the existing National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur.

